Serviceman™
Diagnostic Meter
Bulletin 3800-SMN
February, 2006
Hand-held
Diagnostic Meter
to Measure Pressure,
Temperature, Flow and

3 – 80 GPM (10 – 300 l/min) SCFT-0380-PD SCFT-0380-PDP SCFT-0380-EMA 1 5/16-12 ORB 7.48 5.28 2.44
5 – 160 GPM (20 – 600 l/min) SCFT-5160-PD SCFT-5160-PDP SCFT-5160-EMA 1 5/8-12 ORB 8.35 5.91 2.44
How to Order
Material Specifications
Flow Block  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Anodized Aluminum
Turbine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Stainless Steel
Bearings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Stainless Steel
Seal Material  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nitrile
Electrical Connection  . . . . . . . . . . . .5 Pin Push-Pull Style
Pressure Rating*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6000 PSI
* SCFT–7160 is rated to 5000 PSI
Fluid Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0°F to +350°F
Ambient Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0°F to +120°F
Media/Compatibility  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Petroleum Based Fluids
(Contact factory for use with water based hydraulic fluids)
Flow Measurement Accuracy  . . . . . . . . . . . . .±1.0% Full Scale
Voltage Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .+7 to 12 VDC
(Supplied by SensoControl meter)
Current Requirement  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6mA
Response Time  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50 ms
Viscosity Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11 to 50 cSt
Flow Sensors Technical Data
5 pin to 5 pin Cables
Flow sensor, transducer and
temperature probe cables for both
Serviceman and Service Master.
Length Part Number
10 ft (3 m) SCK-102-03-02
Extension Cable
16.4 ft (5 m) SCK-102-05-12
Adapters
See Catalog 3800 for the available
adapters used in conjunction with
Serviceman diagnostic equipment.
Data Cable/Software
for use between the RS232
meter port and a PC
Part Number
SCSW-KIT-152
Bulletin  3800-SMN
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
8145 Lewis Road
Minneapolis,MN 55427
Phone: 763-525-4240
Fax: 763-544-3418
www.parker.com/quickcouplings PRINTED IN U.S.A.    GR, AP 5M 08/05
Serviceman Test Meter Kit
Additional Transducers
Flow Sensors
CODE DESCRIPTION
2 PD Style
4 PDP Style
6 EMA3 Style (Female)
Transducer Pressure Range
(Choose one or two)
Diagnostic Style
Kit Contents:
Case  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCC-150
Serviceman Meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCM-152-2-02
Transducers (Quantity 1 or 2)  . . . . . . . . . .(See Below)
Cable (Quantity 1 or 2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCK-102-03-02
Power Supply – Meter*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCSN-450
Instruction Manual*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCM-152-TM
* Included with Serviceman Meter
Code for Ordering
Serviceman Meter Kits:
PDS3 - X - XX - XX
CODE PRESSURE COLOR
01 -14.5 – +145 PSI Blue
06 0 –  870 PSI Green
15 0 – 2175 PSI Yellow
40 0 – 5800 PSI Orange